
2021 New Mexico Softball
Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of May 09, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 8-35   Home: 6-6   Away: 1-23   Neutral: 1-6   MW: 7-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 0 HOWARD, Andrea  . 3 2 2 43-43 115 19 37 8 2 9 28 76  . 6 6 1 19 1 20 0  . 4 1 3 3 0 2-4 76 3 2  . 9 7 5

10 O'GRADY, Cameryn  . 3 0 8 43-43 117 30 36 8 2 8 25 72  . 6 1 5 15 12 35 0  . 4 3 4 1 0 3-3 71 84 19  . 8 9 1

22 OWEN, Izabella  . 2 5 2 37-37 103 6 26 3 0 0 8 29  . 2 8 2 5 1 13 1  . 2 9 4 0 0 2-2 27 31 5  . 9 2 1

21 ROBINSON, Peyton  . 2 4 8 43-42 113 17 28 3 0 0 2 31  . 2 7 4 9 0 21 0  . 3 0 1 1 6 4-5 37 2 1  . 9 7 5

 3 HATHOOT, Rachael  . 2 1 3 43-43 122 15 26 10 0 3 17 45  . 3 6 9 8 2 24 0  . 2 7 3 0 2 7-10 87 79 10  . 9 4 3

77 TUCK, Reyan  . 2 1 1 31-31 76 4 16 7 0 0 6 23  . 3 0 3 4 4 17 0  . 2 8 6 0 1 0-0 193 8 4  . 9 8 0

 1 MARTINEZ, Briana  . 1 8 6 43-43 102 8 19 5 1 1 10 29  . 2 8 4 13 3 39 1  . 2 9 7 0 2 5-5 52 43 4  . 9 6 0

32 WILMERT, Lauren  . 1 2 5 35-31 80 6 10 1 0 1 4 14  . 1 7 5 9 2 28 2  . 2 3 1 0 0 0-0 114 10 7  . 9 4 7

 4 YOUNG, Taryn  . 1 1 6 39-39 86 7 10 3 0 1 5 16  . 1 8 6 10 3 38 0  . 2 3 2 0 1 0-1 55 2 4  . 9 3 4

--------------------

15 SIMONS, Samantha  . 2 9 2 22-8 24 4 7 0 1 0 2 9  . 3 7 5 1 0 7 0  . 3 2 0 0 0 3-3 4 0 1  . 8 0 0

 5 BRODERICK, Sydney  . 0 8 5 23-22 47 0 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 0 8 5 4 1 15 0  . 1 7 3 0 0 0-0 48 11 1  . 9 8 3

20 SANDOVAL, Diamond  . 0 7 7 12-1 13 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 7 7 3 0 4 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 6 VIGIL, Alexis  . 0 0 0 11-4 15 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 9 0  . 0 5 9 1 0 0-0 4 9 1  . 9 2 9

12 BRAUN, Savannah  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

41 HANNAPPEL, Talia  . 0 0 0 13-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 4 2  . 6 6 7

25 SANCHEZ, Brianna  . 0 0 0 8-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

99 SPENCER, Kiana  . 0 0 0 18-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 7 2  . 8 3 3

66 ROBERTS, Ashlyn  . 0 0 0 23-7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 7 1  . 8 8 9

34 GUINDON, Emma  . 0 0 0 28-26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 34 2  . 9 5 0

Totals  . 2 1 7 43 1014 118 220 48 6 23 109 349  . 3 4 4 102 29 271 4  . 3 0 5 6 12 26-33 776 335 66  . 9 4 4

Opponents  . 3 6 0 43 1149 302 414 61 5 38 278 599  . 5 2 1 142 49 92 7  . 4 4 4 23 24 53-66 826 231 28  . 9 7 4

LOB - Team (219), Opp (309). DPs turned - Team (18), Opp (15). IBB - Team (1), HOWARD 1. Picked off - YOUNG, T. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

34 GUINDON, Emma  5 . 2 5 5-21 28 26 11 0/1 0 132.0 195 127 99 51 40 24 2 18  . 3 4 1 7 24 0 10 16

66 ROBERTS, Ashlyn  5 . 5 7 1-2 23 7 0 0/1 1 49.0 77 45 39 19 22 9 0 7  . 3 6 2 1 8 0 2 4

99 SPENCER, Kiana  8 . 4 0 2-7 18 5 1 0/0 0 50.0 77 68 60 47 21 10 1 6  . 3 5 0 2 10 0 4 4

--------------------

41 HANNAPPEL, Talia 11.85 0-4 13 4 0 0/0 0 20.2 46 40 35 16 5 12 1 5  . 4 4 2 1 5 0 6 0

25 SANCHEZ, Brianna 21.00 0-1 8 1 0 0/0 0 7.0 19 22 21 9 4 6 1 2  . 4 7 5 0 2 0 1 0

Totals  6 . 8 2 8-35 43 43 12 1/1 1 258.2 414 302 252 142 92 61 5 38  . 3 6 0 11 49 0 23 24

Opponents  2 . 5 9 33-8 43 43 23 14/2 6 275.1 220 118 102 102 271 48 6 23  . 2 1 7 8 29 0 6 12

PB - Team (9), BRODERICK 7, WILMERT 2, Opp (4). SBA/ATT - GUINDON (32-37), BRODERICK (27-33), WILMERT (26-33), SPENCER

(9-11), ROBERTS (5-9), SANCHEZ (6-6), HANNAPPEL (1-3).



2021 New Mexico Softball
Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of May 09, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

25 SANCHEZ, Brianna 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

 5 BRODERICK, Sydney 60 48 11 1  . 9 8 3 2 27 6  . 8 1 8 7 0

77 TUCK, Reyan 205 193 8 4  . 9 8 0 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 HOWARD, Andrea 81 76 3 2  . 9 7 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 ROBINSON, Peyton 40 37 2 1  . 9 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 MARTINEZ, Briana 99 52 43 4  . 9 6 0 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 GUINDON, Emma 40 4 34 2  . 9 5 0 2 32 5  . 8 6 5 0 0

32 WILMERT, Lauren 131 114 10 7  . 9 4 7 5 26 7  . 7 8 8 2 0

 3 HATHOOT, Rachael 176 87 79 10  . 9 4 3 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 YOUNG, Taryn 61 55 2 4  . 9 3 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 VIGIL, Alexis 14 4 9 1  . 9 2 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 OWEN, Izabella 63 27 31 5  . 9 2 1 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 O'GRADY, Cameryn 174 71 84 19  . 8 9 1 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

66 ROBERTS, Ashlyn 9 1 7 1  . 8 8 9 0 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0

99 SPENCER, Kiana 12 3 7 2  . 8 3 3 1 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0

15 SIMONS, Samantha 5 4 0 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 HANNAPPEL, Talia 6 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

12 BRAUN, Savannah 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 SANDOVAL, Diamond 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1177 776 335 66  . 9 4 4 18 53 13  . 8 0 3 9 0

Opponents 1085 826 231 28  . 9 7 4 15 26 7  . 7 8 8 4 0


